Roswell Independent School District
Support & Transportation Services Department
300 N. Kentucky, Suite 201
Roswell, New Mexico 88201
575-627-2528 - Office
575-627-2690 - Fax



DECLARATION OF INTENT TO PROCURE VIA SOLE SOURCE

Posting Date: August 25, 2023

Product/Service: NM Summit Comprehensive Site License and Remote

Proctoring Site License Add-On and certification exams.

Description: YouScience (formerly Precision Exams) specializes in

providing New Mexico School Districts with the necessary certification exams that are required of high school students.

Vendor: YouScience

751 Quality Drive, Suite 200 American Fork, UT 84003

Amount/Term: Approximately \$40,000.00 for the period September 24, 2023

through June 28, 2024.

Justification: YouScience has been working with the NM Region 9

Education Cooperative since the 2015-2016 school year to provide certification exams. During each of the 2018-2019 and 2019-2020 school years, YouScience provided nearly 19,000 certification exams to New Mexico high school

students. In the 2019-2020 agreement, YouScience was asked to provide 331 specific exams from their library as well as offer schools a site license upgrade to access their entire library of nearly 200 certification exams. The Roswell Independent School District has continued to work with

YouScience since the 2015-2016 school year.

Contact: Chris Thweatt, Roswell Independent School District

Purchasing Coordinator: (575) 627-2529;

cthweatt@risd.k12.nm.us

Any party wishing to protest the award of this sole source procurement shall submit in writing to the contact above within fifteen (15) calendar days of this posting.